These services include demand, time and savings deposits; and commercial and industrial, real estate and consumer lending. While our chief decision makers monitor the
revenue streams of our various products and services, operations are managed and financial performance is evaluated on a company-wide basis. Accordingly, we consider all
of our operations to be aggregated in one reportable operating segment.

NOTE 7 — CORRECTION OF IMMATERIAL ERRORS IN PRIOR PERIODS

   Our historical financial statements have been revised from that issued in prior years to correct immaterial errors related to the recording of interest expense. We recognized
an adjustment of $989,000, net of tax, to retained earnings and related accrued interest payable in the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2007 and an adjustment
of $108,000, before tax, to interest expense on deposits in the Consolidated Statement of Income for the three months ended March 31, 2007.

   The following is a summary of the effects of the immaterial error correction on the consolidated financial statements for the periods indicated:

  December 31, 2007
  As
  Previously   As
  Reported   Adjustments  Restated
  (In Thousands)

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
Accrued Interest Receivable  $ 17,500  $ (89)  $ 17,411
Total Assets  $ 3,983,746  $ (89)  $ 3,983,657
Other Liabilities  $ 13,717  $ 900  $ 14,617
Total Liabilities  $ 3,612,201  $ 900  $ 3,613,101
Retained Earnings  $ 93,404  $ (989)  $ 92,415
Total Stockholders’ Equity  $ 371,545  $ (989)  $ 370,556
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity  $ 3,983,746  $ (89)  $ 3,983,657

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2007
  As
  Previously   As
  Reported   Adjustments  Restated
  (In Thousands)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
Interest on Deposits  $ 26,081  $ 108  $ 26,189
Total Interest Expense  $ 29,891  $ 108  $ 29,999
Net Interest Income Before Provision for Credit Losses  $ 38,065  $ (108)  $ 37,957
Net Interest Income After Provision for Credit Losses  $ 31,933  $ (108)  $ 31,825
Income Before Provision for Income Taxes  $ 20,951  $ (108)  $ 20,843
Provision for Income Taxes  $ 7,896  $ (45)  $ 7,851
Net Income  $ 13,055  $ (63)  $ 12,992
Earnings Per Share:

Basic  $ 0.27  $ —  $ 0.27
Diluted  $ 0.26  $ —  $ 0.26

11

Table of Contents

HANMI FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2008 AND 2007 (Continued)

NOTE 8 — CUMULATIVE-EFFECT ADJUSTMENT FROM THE ADOPTION OF EITF ISSUE NO. 06-4

   In September 2006, the FASB’s Emerging Issues Task Force (“EITF”) issued EITF Issue No. 06-4, “Accounting for Deferred Compensation and Postretirement Benefit
Aspects of Endorsement Split Dollar Life Insurance Arrangements,” which requires the recognition of a liability related to the postretirement benefits covered by an